
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5520
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
TRIPARTITE COMMITTEE ON JUTE
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether most of the recommendations made in the Tripartite Committee on Jute to enable a smooth run in the troubled industry
relate to Textiles Ministry; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government to implement the recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The majority of recommendations concern the State Government of West Bengal and Ministry of Labour and
Employment, Government of India. The Ministry's comments on the recommendation are annexed. 
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